

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3630/2007

V.DINESH REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.UDAYA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though the respondent appeared in April, 2007, and time was granted
for filing counter affidavit, no counter affidavit has been filed till now.

No request for extension of time.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj